PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XPOWER SOLUTIONS, LLC	03/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XTREME POWER INC.
Street Address:	1120 Goforth Road
City:	Kyle
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78640

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Propert	у Туре	Number
Application Numb	er:	12277380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-472-5070
Email: sotelo@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Jaime Bulnes

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20886-0008001

Jaime Bulnes

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=20886-0008001-Assignment#page1.tif

-CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024217 FRAME: 0870

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by both parties, XPOWER SOLUTIONS, LLC (doing business as XTREME POWER SOLUTIONS, a corporation of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 1120 Goforth Road, Kyle, Texas 78640, hereby assigns to XTREME POWER INC., a corporation of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 1120 Goforth Road, Kyle, Texas 78640, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the application for United States Patent-entitled PORTABLE POWER PACKS HAVING A UNIFORM DC ENVIRONMENT, filed November 25, 2008, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/277,380, (the "Application"), in all inventions and improvements disclosed in the Application, in any and all patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining to the Application, including any and all provisional rights, rights to claim priority thereto, rights to damages, profits or recoveries of any nature for past infringement of any patents granting therefrom, and the payment of any and all maintenance fees, annuities, taxes, and the like.

XPOWER SO	LUTIONS, LLC:		
ву:	what Bran	Date; _	3/31/10
Printed Name	: Michael D. Povalu	_	
Printed Title	: CFD		
Witnessed	Alrung Amy	•	
XTREME PO	WER INC.:		
Ву:	A Coe	Date:	3/3/10
			······································
Printed Name		•	······································
Printed Name Printed Title	: Carlos J. Coe : Prasident-CED		

Assignment Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 04/12/2010